FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06:30/99 QMR 0861-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
× New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name <u>Bodyonics</u> , Ltd.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Great Earth Companie	es, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 140 Lauman Lane	
Address (line 2)	
	New York 11801
Address (line 3) Hicksville City	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	document from Assignment.) zation Delaware
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
for the sellent of taken the metingled to make	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data meded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments req	age approximatory at minutes ps) control officer of the province of the provin
ADDRESS. Maril January on to be record	rded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0896

21	5 13104491394

FORM PTO-	618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-449-1399	
Name	Jay H. Geller	
Address (line 1)	West Tower, Suite 4000	
Address (line 2)	2425 W. Olympic Bl.	
Address (line 3)	Santa Monica, CA 90404	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments.	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
7534982		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amous		
Deposit.	Account	
(Enter for	Deposit Account Number: # 501284	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Jay H.	Geller 09-22-2000 sof Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

JAY H GELLER PC

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Bodyonics, Ltd. has filed an application to register the trademark MACAMAGIC based upon a bona fide intent to use in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 75/349826; and

Whereas, Great Earth Companies, Inc. is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bodyonics, Ltd. does hereby assign unto said Great Earth Companies, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the mark, and the above referenced trademark application.

Dated this 1st day of May, 2000.

Bodyonics, Ltd.

Mel Rich President

RECORDED: 09/26/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0898